
Albertus Magnus (10-5,2-0 Great Northeast) -vs- Emmanuel (MA) (7-8,1-2 Great Northeast)
01/14/26 at Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
Albertus Magnus 76

Emmanuel (MA) 57

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 213
Site: Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA
Referees: Michael Fogarty, Clifford McLean, Chris Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Albertus Magnus 38 38 76
Emmanuel (MA) 35 22 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Daniels,Tazhon * 38 8-20 0-5 14-16 3-2 5 0 1 1 1 1 30
04 Ford Jr.,Ray * 39 8-20 2-7 5-5 2-6 8 2 3 1 1 1 23
21 Kirkland,Jayquan * 31 4-13 2-7 4-6 2-5 7 2 0 2 1 2 14
20 Hinnant,Avery * 32 2-5 0-0 2-2 4-8 12 5 1 0 3 0 6
13 Earl,Isaiah * 17 0-5 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 4 1 2 2 0 1
05 Charlot,Nathan 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
02 Victory,DJ 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
22 Pearson,Rodrick 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
14 Kante,Mohamed 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-68 4-20 26-33 21-28 49 18 7 7 11 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-39   33.33% 1-11   9.09% 11-12   91.67%
Second Half 10-29   34.48% 3-9   33.33% 15-21   71.43%
Total 23-68   33.8% 4-20   20.0% 26-33   78.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) Ford
Jr.,Ray Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Snowden,Cameron * 32 5-11 0-0 5-6 5-2 7 4 1 1 1 2 15
13 Guerrier,Mahari * 30 3-13 0-4 5-6 3-6 9 3 1 3 0 1 11
10 Rangel,Ryan * 28 2-9 1-3 4-5 2-2 4 2 5 2 0 1 9
24 Beaudet,Noah * 22 3-10 2-4 1-2 0-6 6 3 1 2 0 0 9
04 Oliveira,Aidan * 15 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
12 Adams,Danny 29 2-5 1-4 2-5 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 7
03 Duran,Manny 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 1 0 4
11 Jacques,Hansy 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 2
01 Assini,Jack 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-61 4-19 17-26 17-27 44 27 11 16 2 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86% 3-10   30.00% 8-15   53.33%
Second Half 6-33   18.18% 1-9   11.11% 9-11   81.82%
Total 18-61   29.5% 4-19   21.1% 17-26   65.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albertus Magnus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
FOUL  by HINNANT,AVERY 19:34

19:34 MISS FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:34 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 19:28 2-1 V 1

19:10 MISS JUMPER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUDET,NOAH
18:35 MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,MAHARI

REBOUND DEF by EARL,ISAIAH --
18:29 FOUL  by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN

GOOD JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY 18:18 4-1 V 3
18:04 4-3 V 1 GOOD DUNK by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
17:52 FOUL  by GUERRIER,MAHARI

GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 17:44 7-3 V 4
17:26 MISS JUMPER by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
16:57 7-5 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY 16:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:35 FOUL  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
16:27 FOUL  by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN

GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 16:27 8-5 V 3
16:27 SUB OUT by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
16:27 SUB IN by ADAMS,DANNY

GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 16:27 9-5 V 4
16:04 9-8 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RANGEL,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by GUERRIER,MAHARI
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUDET,NOAH
15:42 MISS 3PTR by RANGEL,RYAN

BLOCK  by HINNANT,AVERY 15:42
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DANNY

15:29 9-10 H 1
GOOD DUNK by GUERRIER,MAHARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANGEL,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:29
MISS LAYUP by EARL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 15:11
REBOUND OFF by EARL,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by EARL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUDET,NOAH
14:52 TURNOVER  by RANGEL,RYAN

STEAL  by DANIELS,TAZHON 14:52
14:51 FOUL  by RANGEL,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RANGEL,RYAN

FOUL  by EARL,ISAIAH 14:32
14:32 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,DANNY
14:32 MISS FT by ADAMS,DANNY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:32 MISS FT by ADAMS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,ELIJAH --



14:32 SUB OUT by BEAUDET,NOAH
14:32 SUB IN by DURAN,MANNY

SUB OUT by EARL,ISAIAH 14:32
SUB IN by CHARLOT,NATHAN 14:32
MISS LAYUP by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint) 14:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
13:46 MISS LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,MAHARI
13:29 MISS LAYUP by RANGEL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,MAHARI
13:09 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON 12:56
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,MAHARI

FOUL  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 12:35
12:35 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by RANGEL,RYAN
12:35 SUB OUT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
12:35 SUB IN by JACQUES,HANSY
12:35 MISS FT by RANGEL,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:35 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by RANGEL,RYAN

TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 12:27
12:27 STEAL  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
12:10 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RANGEL,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HINNANT,AVERY 12:02
12:02 BLOCK  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,TAZHON --
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON 11:54 11-18 H 7

11:46 TURNOVER  by DURAN,MANNY
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 11:37
REBOUND OFF by HINNANT,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY 11:30
REBOUND OFF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
11:08 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JACQUES,HANSY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANGEL,RYAN
11:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 10:59
SUB IN by VICTORY,DJ 10:59
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 10:53
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,TAZHON --

10:53 FOUL  by DURAN,MANNY
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 10:53 12-20 H 8
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 10:53 13-20 H 7

10:53 SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
10:53 SUB IN by GUERRIER,MAHARI
10:31 FOUL  by JACQUES,HANSY
10:31 TURNOVER  by JACQUES,HANSY

MISS LAYUP by VICTORY,DJ(in the paint) 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,MAHARI

FOUL  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 09:56
09:44 TURNOVER  by GUERRIER,MAHARI

GOOD JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY 09:29 15-20 H 5
09:17 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DANNY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 09:05 17-22 H 5
08:53 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DURAN,MANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACQUES,HANSY
08:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



08:50 SUB OUT by RANGEL,RYAN
08:50 SUB IN by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN

SUB OUT by HINNANT,AVERY 08:50
SUB IN by PEARSON,RODRICK 08:50
GOOD JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 08:34 19-24 H 5

08:19 MISS LAYUP by JACQUES,HANSY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:57 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DANNY
BLOCK  by VICTORY,DJ 07:57

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DANNY
07:57 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:45 FOUL  by ADAMS,DANNY

GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 07:45 20-24 H 4
07:45 SUB OUT by DURAN,MANNY
07:45 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DANNY
07:45 SUB IN by ASSINI,JACK
07:45 SUB IN by BEAUDET,NOAH

GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 07:45 21-24 H 3
07:34 MISS DUNK by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PEARSON,RODRICK 07:34
REBOUND DEF by VICTORY,DJ --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
06:58 MISS LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,TAZHON --
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON(fastbreak) 06:50 23-24 H 1

06:41 MISS 3PTR by BEAUDET,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 06:33
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,TAZHON --
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 06:27 25-24 V 1

06:01 TURNOVER  by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
06:01 SUB OUT by JACQUES,HANSY
06:01 SUB IN by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUDET,NOAH

05:25 TURNOVER  by BEAUDET,NOAH
STEAL  by FORD JR.,RAY 05:25
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:20 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --
FOUL  by VICTORY,DJ 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:57 SUB OUT by ASSINI,JACK
04:57 SUB IN by RANGEL,RYAN
04:57 MISS FT by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,RODRICK --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 04:35
REBOUND OFF by VICTORY,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLOT,NATHAN(in the paint) 04:27 29-24 V 5

04:10 MISS 3PTR by RANGEL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CHARLOT,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUDET,NOAH
03:30 MISS LAYUP by BEAUDET,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
03:30 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL  by PEARSON,RODRICK 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by BEAUDET,NOAH
03:29 SUB IN by ADAMS,DANNY

SUB OUT by DANIELS,TAZHON 03:29



SUB OUT by PEARSON,RODRICK 03:29
SUB IN by HINNANT,AVERY 03:29
SUB IN by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 03:29

03:29 29-27 V 2 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 03:14
REBOUND OFF by FORD JR.,RAY --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 03:10 31-27 V 4
FOUL  by VICTORY,DJ 02:52

02:52 SUB OUT by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
02:52 SUB IN by DURAN,MANNY

SUB OUT by VICTORY,DJ 02:52
SUB IN by KANTE,MOHAMED 02:52

02:52 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by RANGEL,RYAN
02:52 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by RANGEL,RYAN
02:39 FOUL  by DURAN,MANNY

GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 02:39 32-29 V 3
SUB OUT by FORD JR.,RAY 02:39
SUB IN by DANIELS,TAZHON 02:39
GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 02:39 33-29 V 4

02:26 FOUL  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
02:26 TURNOVER  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DANNY

02:00 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DURAN,MANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RANGEL,RYAN

01:50 FOUL  by ADAMS,DANNY
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 01:50 34-31 V 3
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 01:50 35-31 V 4
FOUL  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 01:36

01:36 MISS FT by ADAMS,DANNY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 01:36
SUB IN by FORD JR.,RAY 01:36

01:36 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by ADAMS,DANNY
01:25 FOUL  by ADAMS,DANNY

MISS FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:25 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DANNY
01:25 SUB IN by BEAUDET,NOAH

GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 01:25 36-32 V 4
01:10 36-35 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BEAUDET,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by RANGEL,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by KANTE,MOHAMED(in the paint) 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,MAHARI
00:40 MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,MAHARI

-- REBOUND OFF by RANGEL,RYAN
00:34 MISS LAYUP by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HINNANT,AVERY 00:34
-- REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by KANTE,MOHAMED 00:13
SUB IN by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by BEAUDET,NOAH
00:13 SUB IN by ASSINI,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 00:00 38-35 V 3

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albertus Magnus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
20:00 SUB OUT by ASSINI,JACK



20:00 SUB OUT by DURAN,MANNY
20:00 SUB IN by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
20:00 SUB IN by BEAUDET,NOAH

SUB OUT by CHARLOT,NATHAN 20:00
SUB IN by EARL,ISAIAH 20:00

19:35 MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,MAHARI
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:05 MISS JUMPER by RANGEL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EARL,ISAIAH 18:53

18:53 STEAL  by GUERRIER,MAHARI
18:46 MISS JUMPER by BEAUDET,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:41 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by HINNANT,AVERY --

18:41 FOUL  by BEAUDET,NOAH
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,RAY(fastbreak) 18:41 41-35 V 6

18:11 MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,MAHARI
-- REBOUND OFF by RANGEL,RYAN

18:06 MISS 3PTR by BEAUDET,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by EARL,ISAIAH --

18:05 FOUL  by GUERRIER,MAHARI
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,MAHARI
17:49 MISS LAYUP by BEAUDET,NOAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EARL,ISAIAH 17:49
REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
MISS DUNK by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 17:42
REBOUND OFF by HINNANT,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint) 17:39 43-35 V 8

17:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
17:36 SUB OUT by BEAUDET,NOAH
17:36 SUB IN by ADAMS,DANNY
17:26 MISS LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by HINNANT,AVERY 17:26

17:26 MISS LAYUP by RANGEL,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EARL,ISAIAH 17:26
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,TAZHON --
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:26 45-35 V 10

17:04 TURNOVER  by GUERRIER,MAHARI
STEAL  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 17:04
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 16:53 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --

16:21 MISS JUMPER by RANGEL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

16:14 48-37 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(in the paint) 16:09
REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
TURNOVER  by FORD JR.,RAY 15:57

15:57 SUB OUT by RANGEL,RYAN
15:57 SUB IN by DURAN,MANNY

SUB OUT by DANIELS,TAZHON 15:57
SUB IN by VICTORY,DJ 15:57

15:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(in the paint) 15:11 50-37 V 13

14:55 TURNOVER  by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
MISS JUMPER by VICTORY,DJ 14:32
REBOUND OFF by HINNANT,AVERY --

14:31 FOUL  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON



SUB OUT by VICTORY,DJ 14:31
SUB IN by DANIELS,TAZHON 14:31
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON 14:26 52-37 V 15
ASSIST  by EARL,ISAIAH --

14:11 MISS JUMPER by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FORD JR.,RAY 14:11
REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY --
FOUL  by EARL,ISAIAH 14:00

14:00 SUB OUT by OLIVEIRA,AIDAN
14:00 SUB IN by ASSINI,JACK

FOUL  by EARL,ISAIAH 13:53
13:40 MISS 3PTR by DURAN,MANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by DURAN,MANNY
13:35 MISS 3PTR by ASSINI,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY --
13:29 FOUL  by ASSINI,JACK

GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(fastbreak) 13:29 53-37 V 16
SUB OUT by EARL,ISAIAH 13:29
SUB IN by CHARLOT,NATHAN 13:29
GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(fastbreak) 13:29 54-37 V 17

13:15 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 12:56

12:56 BLOCK  by DURAN,MANNY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint) 12:46 56-37 V 19
ASSIST  by CHARLOT,NATHAN --

12:34 MISS LAYUP by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

12:27 MISS 3PTR by DURAN,MANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRIER,MAHARI

12:22 MISS LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRIER,MAHARI

12:21 56-39 V 17 GOOD TIPIN by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)
12:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 12:02
12:02 STEAL  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
12:02 MISS LAYUP by DURAN,MANNY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 12:02
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:59 SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
11:59 SUB IN by JACQUES,HANSY
11:48 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHARLOT,NATHAN 11:39
SUB IN by EARL,ISAIAH 11:39
MISS LAYUP by EARL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:30
REBOUND OFF by EARL,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by EARL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ASSINI,JACK
11:22 TURNOVER  by GUERRIER,MAHARI

STEAL  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 11:22
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 11:13
REBOUND OFF by HINNANT,AVERY --

11:13 FOUL  by DURAN,MANNY
11:13 SUB OUT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
11:13 SUB IN by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 11:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,HANSY

FOUL  by HINNANT,AVERY 10:54
10:54 56-40 V 16 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(fastbreak)
10:54 56-41 V 15 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(fastbreak)
10:43 FOUL  by ASSINI,JACK



MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 10:39
REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 10:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:34 FOUL  by DURAN,MANNY
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,RAY 10:34 57-41 V 16
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,RAY 10:34 58-41 V 17

10:21 MISS JUMPER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ASSINI,JACK

10:12 MISS TIPIN by ASSINI,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY --

10:00 FOUL  by JACQUES,HANSY
GOOD FT by EARL,ISAIAH 10:00 59-41 V 18

10:00 SUB OUT by DURAN,MANNY
10:00 SUB IN by BEAUDET,NOAH

MISS FT by EARL,ISAIAH 10:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUDET,NOAH

09:39 MISS 3PTR by ASSINI,JACK
REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by EARL,ISAIAH 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,HANSY
09:04 59-44 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BEAUDET,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by JACQUES,HANSY
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,TAZHON 08:46

08:46 STEAL  by ADAMS,DANNY
08:39 TURNOVER  by BEAUDET,NOAH
08:19 FOUL  by BEAUDET,NOAH

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,RAY 08:19 60-44 V 16
08:19 SUB OUT by ASSINI,JACK
08:19 SUB IN by RANGEL,RYAN

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,RAY 08:19 61-44 V 17
07:59 MISS JUMPER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RANGEL,RYAN
FOUL  by FORD JR.,RAY 07:29

07:21 61-46 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by BEAUDET,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by RANGEL,RYAN

06:59 FOUL  by BEAUDET,NOAH
MISS FT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 06:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DANNY
06:47 TURNOVER  by RANGEL,RYAN

FOUL  by EARL,ISAIAH 06:34
TURNOVER  by EARL,ISAIAH 06:34
SUB OUT by EARL,ISAIAH 06:34
SUB IN by CHARLOT,NATHAN 06:34

06:17 MISS JUMPER by BEAUDET,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

06:14 61-48 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
FOUL  by HINNANT,AVERY 06:14

06:14 61-49 V 12 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 06:01 63-49 V 14
FOUL TECH by FORD JR.,RAY 05:59

05:59 MISS FT by BEAUDET,NOAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:59 63-50 V 13 GOOD FT by BEAUDET,NOAH(fastbreak)
05:40 MISS JUMPER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY --
05:40 FOUL  by ADAMS,DANNY

GOOD FT by HINNANT,AVERY 05:40 64-50 V 14



GOOD FT by HINNANT,AVERY 05:40 65-50 V 15
05:26 MISS LAYUP by RANGEL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(fastbreak) 05:19 68-50 V 18
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --

05:11 FOUL  by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
05:11 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 05:11 69-50 V 19
MISS LAYUP by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint) 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HINNANT,AVERY 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by JACQUES,HANSY
04:45 SUB IN by GUERRIER,MAHARI
04:45 69-51 V 18 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(fastbreak)
04:45 MISS FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 04:25

04:25 STEAL  by RANGEL,RYAN
04:18 MISS LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DANIELS,TAZHON 04:18
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:13 69-53 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEAUDET,NOAH

03:47 FOUL  by GUERRIER,MAHARI
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 03:47 70-53 V 17
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 03:47 71-53 V 18
FOUL  by HINNANT,AVERY 03:26
SUB OUT by HINNANT,AVERY 03:26
SUB IN by PEARSON,RODRICK 03:26

03:26 71-54 V 17 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
03:26 71-55 V 16 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI

GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 03:01 74-55 V 19
ASSIST  by DANIELS,TAZHON --

02:49 MISS JUMPER by BEAUDET,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 02:20
REBOUND OFF by CHARLOT,NATHAN --

02:01 FOUL  by RANGEL,RYAN
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 02:01 75-55 V 20

02:01 SUB OUT by BEAUDET,NOAH
02:01 SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
02:01 SUB IN by ASSINI,JACK
02:01 SUB IN by JACQUES,HANSY

GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 02:01 76-55 V 21
01:48 MISS JUMPER by ASSINI,JACK

BLOCK  by PEARSON,RODRICK 01:48
FOUL  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 01:42

01:42 76-56 V 20 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
01:42 76-57 V 19 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI

-- REBOUND OFF by GUERRIER,MAHARI
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 01:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:10 SUB OUT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
01:10 SUB IN by DURAN,MANNY

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON 00:51
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,RODRICK --

00:47 FOUL  by JACQUES,HANSY
MISS FT by PEARSON,RODRICK 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PEARSON,RODRICK 00:47



-- REBOUND DEF by ASSINI,JACK
00:39 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,DANNY

STEAL  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 00:39
MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(in the paint) 00:10
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,RODRICK --


